
MAYOR’S COMMUNICATIONS – Monday 20th March 2017   

 

I have attended, to date, 177 events and functions throughout the borough and City of London 

since I became Mayor on 16 May 2016, with my Deputy and Former Mayors covering a further 

101 engagements. I would like to thank my Deputy Mayor and the Former Mayors for their 

continued support and commitment to the Borough. 

Below are a few of my engagements, since the last Full Council meeting on 27 February 2017: 

On Tuesday 28 February, I attended a Chinese New Year 2017 celebrations in Bounds Green 

with the Lu Haitian from the Chinese Embassy in London. 

Wednesday 8 March, I attended the Apprentices Week event at Tottenham Hotspur, where 

many young people were given inspiration for their future career. 

On Friday 10 March, I was invited to the Welbourne Primary School for an informative event on 

‘Family education on the effect of technology on young children family’. 

Saturday 11 March, I attended a PURIM celebration event in Tottenham. 

On Sunday 12 March, I attended an Annual London Mayors’ Charity Walk and in 2 hours walked 

from Whittington Hospital to Mansion House and then afterwards I attended the Kurdish 

Community Centre for a Kurdish New Year celebration. 

Monday 13 March, we raised the Commonwealth Flag to mark Commonwealth day, and then 

commemorated the recent anniversary of Sapper Azimkar’s death. 

On Friday 17 March, I attended the British Land Kids Cricket League Final event held at the 

Lords Cricket Ground where Rhodes Avenue Primary School won 2nd place in the UK’s largest 

Primary School’s indoor competition involving over 150 schools from 14 London Boroughs. 

Saturday 18 March, I was invited to the Hornsey Carnival Queen Selection event. 

Then on Sunday 19 March, I attended the Kurdish New Year Newroz 2017 event in Finsbury 

Park. 

 

 

 

 


